City of Denison



NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

September 5, 2022

City of Denison to Begin Sewer Smoke Testing

Denison, Texas – During the next few days, RJN Group, an engineering consultant hired by the City of Denison, will perform a physical survey of the wastewater collection system in portions of the city. The study involves opening manholes in the streets and backyard utility easements, and also requires the use of smoke in order to gain information that will later be used to repair and improve the system.

During this testing, smoke will exit through vent pipes on the roofs of homes and through sewer line breaks.

The smoke is non-toxic, leaves no residue, and creates no fire hazard.

All affected businesses and residents have been notified 24 hours prior to smoke testing.

Please contact Joseph Colley at 972-437-4300 ext. 1166 with additional questions.

###

Media Contact: Emily Agans 903-465-2422 ext. 2339 eakins@cityofdenison.com

About Denison Founded in 1872, the City of Denison is located 40 minutes North of the Dallas-Fort Worth Metroplex in Grayson County. The city comprises a population of approximately 25,000. The city offers an exemplary school district, a vibrant historic district, a robust housing market, excellent quality of life amenities, and an expanding business climate. Denison is moving forward and kicking back. For more information, visit us at www.cityofdenison.com.